

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1216, the first division engrossment  
1.2 (DIVH1216-1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 2, line 2, after "bonds" insert "and the fees, charges, and expenses related to the  
1.4 bonds"
- 1.5 Page 12, line 18, delete "and approve"
- 1.6 Page 14, line 24, after "plan" insert ", or an initial development plan under section 14,  
1.7 "
- 1.8 Page 15, line 31, delete "no less than"
- 1.9 Page 17, line 11, delete "a" and insert "the"
- 1.10 Page 17, line 13, delete everything before the comma
- 1.11 Page 17, delete lines 24 and 25
- 1.12 Page 17, line 26, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
- 1.13 Page 18, line 28, delete "constructed" and insert "placed into operation"
- 1.14 Page 19, line 8, after "development" insert "by September 1"